

` ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2467 OF 2005

JAGAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHANWANTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(applications for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumud L. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(MANMOHAN RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master