

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2467 OF 2005

JAGAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

DHANWANTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For impleading party: Mr.H.L. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Mr. J.P. Sharma learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 made his submissions about 10 minutes. Then Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for impleading party argued about 10 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master